U.S. PTO 14/757943 12/23/2015

Express Mail Label No. EM 130483772 US DOCKET NO. S1448.70021US00

RECORDATION F PATEN

01/20/2016



ENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

(Rev. 6-93) t and Trademark Office 103674339 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Mathieu Lemay** Pelican International, Inc. **Steve Jalbert** Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [] Change of Name [X] Assignment Street Address: 1000 Place Paul-Kane [] Security Agreement Laval [] Other _____ Quebec, Canada H7C 2T2 **December 22, 2005** Execution Date: Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is December 23, 2015. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Edmund J. Walsh, Reg. No.: 32,950 Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. [] Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/20/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000005 232825 14757943 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edmund J. Walsh **December 23, 2015** Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

REEL: 037567 FRAME: 0535

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mathieu Lemay, citizen of Canada, residing at 320 Croissant de Bourguignon, Mascouche (QC) J7K 0R7; Steve Jalbert, citizen of Canada, residing at 4307 rue Bossuet, Montreal (QC) H1M 2M1; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", made an invention as described and claimed in the following patent applications, hereinafter referred to as the "Applications":

Title	Filing Date	Country/Region or PCT	Scrial Number
Process, Apparatus and System for creating extrudable material having color effects and products made with extrudable material created with same		Canada	
Process, Apparatus and System for creating extrudable material having color effects and products made with extrudable material created with same		United States	

AND WHEREAS, PELICAN INTERNATIONAL INC., whose full post office address is 1000 Place Paul-Kane, Laval (QC) Canada, H7C 2T2, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the invention based on the Applications or on corresponding patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignors hereby agree, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all patents, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof, which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification, including filing dates and serial numbers for the patent applications, or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignors, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et les cédants, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

	SIGNED this 22 day of DECEMBER 2015
	Mathieu Lemay
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS 1, Philippe LeBiane, whose full postal address is For Refuncive, Montreal, QC, HIAHA, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mathieu Lemay, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
1	Declared at Laval , this 22 day of <u>becomper</u> , 2015. Witness signature
	SIGNED this 22 day of <u>December</u> , 2015 Steve Jalbert
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS 1, PHILIPPE LEGIANC, whose full postal address is 1000 BEAUDON, MONTEAL, DC, HIN 1119, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Steve Jalbert, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment sign and execute same.
(Declared at LAVA , this 22 day of DECEMBER , 2015. Witness signature , this 22 day of DECEMBER , 2015.

Page 2 of 2